



January 27, 2022 KABD-22-F003

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Standards Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Subject: Class 2 Permissive Change

For Microwave Oven Model NE-21521 and 21523

Under FCC: ID ACLAQ3E61

Please be advised Panasonic Corporation of North America hereby submits C2PC application for Microwave Oven Model NE-17521, etc under FCC ID ACLAQ3E61. The main purpose for this filing is to use an alternate inner door seal construction.

FCC ID: ACLAQ3E61 FCC Rule Parts: FCC Part 18

**Applicant & Grantee:** Panasonic Corporation of North America

Two Riverfront Plaza, 9<sup>th</sup> Floor, Newark, NJ 07102-5490 USA

**FRN Number**: 0027086172

We certify that we are not subject to denial of federal benefits, which includes FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse ACT of 1988, 21 U.S.C. 862. Further, no party, as defined in 47 CFR 1.2002(b), to the application is subject to denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits.

Further, this application for equipment authorization has not been submitted to another TCB for Certification.

Please advise the undersigned should you have any questions or comments.

Authorized by,

Ben Botros

Manager – Regulatory & Compliance Panasonic Corporation of North America